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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OFFICE OF STATE GEOLOGIST

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

INSPECTION REPO_I}_'.E
January 31, 1952

Hoover # 1 NWSE
Sec. 30-1IN-28%
Quay County

On this date I inspected the above captioned well after being summoned
by Mr. E. D. Humphreys. 1 personally witnessed the wire line
meagurement to total depth and found same to be 3504¢

Plans are to plug and abandon the well during which operation all casing
that can be made free shall be recovered. A notice of intention to plug
well, on form C-102 and dated January 28, has been duly filed and

approved.

The driller's log for the interval 3255-3504' is as follows:

3255-3265
3265-3280
3280~ 3305
3305-3230
3330-3360
3360-3400
3400-3410
3410-3420
3420-3440
3440-3450
3450-3470
3470-3504

ir

Sandy lime

Sandy shale

Sandy lime

Shale

Lime ( 1/2 bailer water/hour)
Lime

Water sand

Red shale

Sand, coarse grained
Sandy shale

Shale, bluish-red

s hale, Red
Cuttings samples to above final depth were collected and delivered to me.
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